

Twyford School Winchester Hampshire SO21 1NW United Kingdom Pre-Prep: +44 (0)1962 714622 Prep: +44 (0)1962 712269 twyford@twyfordschool.com twyfordschool.com

## Schedule of Fees 2024-25, updated February 2025 including 2025-2026 fees

Registration Fee	£120 (non-refundable)
Confirmation Fee	£1,200 (refunded on FINAL Leavers bill)

## Termly Fees (paid in advance)

Year Group	2024/2025 previously published fees	2024/2025 Fees plus VAT as applicable	Spring & Summer Term 2025 Including VAT **	2025-2026 fees with VAT as applicable
Nursery	Please see separate schedule	Please see separate schedule	Please see separate schedule	Please see separate schedule
Reception, Years 1 & 2	£4,668	£5,601.60	£5,218.35	£5601.60
Year 3	£6,936	£8,323.20	£7,764.21	£8,323.20
Years 4 to 8	£8,315	£9,978	£9,305.46	£9,978

\*\* The gross fee for the Spring and Summer 2025 terms takes account of the 6% fee discount and application of VAT at 20%. It also includes the termly elements billed separately, eg school meals, trips, stationery and books.

The day fee includes tuition, term-time trips and visits, two-course lunch and all snacks, all textbooks, a chrome-book for every pupil in Year 3 - Year 8, pupils' personal accident insurance, up to 2 hours of weekly group learning support sessions, travel and accommodation when representing the School.

Boarding, per term	Autumn Term No VAT	Spring and Summer 2025 Including VAT	2025 - 2026 Including VAT
5 nights per week	£2,180	£2,616	£2,616
3 nights per week	£1,980	£2,376	£2,376
2 nights per week	£1,380	£1,656	£1,656
1 night per week	£752	£902.40	£902.40
Ad hoc flexi-boarding fee per night	£65	£78	£78

The boarding fee includes breakfast, supper, healthcare, shampoo & shower gel, bedding and laundry.

## Sibling fee discounts

A 7.5% sibling discount is offered for the third and subsequent children attending the School when at least three children concurrently attend the School full time. This discount will be applied to the day fee of the oldest child.